

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.....OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6679-6680 OF 2001

VIDYA BHUSAN MISRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for direction)

Date: 01/09/2005 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application along with the main matter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

(Note : These matters are listed on 2nd

September, 2005 before this Court

as Item No. 3)