

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 133-183 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6626-6675 OF 2001

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PROJECT UCHCHA VIDYA.SIKSHAK SANGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6679-6680 OF 2001

(For directions)

Date: 02/09/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Kant Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee ,Adv

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the interlocutory applications be considered at the time of hearing of the appeals.

Keeping in mind the controversy between the parties, we feel that these appeals should be heard by the end of this year, subject to order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

