

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 OF 2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6626-6675 OF 2001

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PROJECT UCHCHA VIDYA.SIKSHAK SANGH & ORS  
(For directions)  
IN THE MATTER OF

Respondent(s)

Om Prakash Singh & Ors.

Applicant(s)

Date: 11/04/2011 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv

Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 of 2010 is dismissed as not pressed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1 OF 2010 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6626-6675 OF 2001

State of Bihar & Ors. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Project Uchcha Vidya Sikshak .. Respondent(s)  
Sangh & Ors.

IN THE MATTER OF :

Om Prakash Singh & Ors. .. Applicant(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 of 2010 is dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.  
[ D.K. JAIN ]

.....J.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 11, 2011.